PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5022992

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FABIEN MALCOLM NAUROY	06/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DESIGN POOL LIMITED	
Street Address:	2F, EASTOWN BUILDING	
Internal Address:	41 LOCKHART ROAD	
City:	WANCHAI	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29654509

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (323)983-0869

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 323-983-2293

Email: info@jciplawyers.com

Correspondent Name: JCIP

Address Line 1: 1055 WEST 7TH STREET

Address Line 2: 33RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROU2-D.005-JGC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH G. CHU
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph G. Chu/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=ROU2D005JGC_Assignment#page1.tif source=ROU2D005JGC_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504976246 REEL: 046196 FRAME: 0111

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, <u>Fabien Malcolm Nauroy</u> whose post office address appears below, hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR", have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to:

WIRELESS CHARGER

(hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTION") for which an application for United States Patent

filed on even date herewith	
filed on:	as Serial No.:

WHEREAS, <u>Design Pool Limited</u>, a <u>company</u>, whose address is <u>2F, Eastown Building, 41 Lockhart Road</u>, Wanchai, <u>Hong Kong</u> hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest therein:

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE his entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries regarding the INVENTION and disclosed in said application whose identification above by title, and by serial number and filing date when available, is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and to any and all priority rights and to all Patents, United States and foreign, that may be granted for the INVENTION, and in and to all extensions, renewals, reissues and reexaminations thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees with said ASSIGNEE that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title he warrants unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will, whenever requested, but without cost to him, promptly communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to him

-1 of 2 -

relating to said invention and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said ASSIGNEE or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said ASSIGNEE the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his signature as follows:

ASSIGNOR NAME:

Fabien Malcolm Nauroy

ADDRESS:

Flat A 1/F, 43 Stanley Village Road

Hona Kona, Hona Kona

Signature

Date June 20, 2018

-2 of 2 -

REEL: 046196 FRAME: 0113